## 502657054 01/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2703661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XINSHAN KANG	01/24/2014
WEILONG	01/23/2014
FEI WANG	01/23/2014
CUNBO MA	01/23/2014
LIUFENG ZHOU	01/23/2014
YUNYAN HU	01/23/2014
YANPING WANG	01/23/2014
HONG CAO	01/23/2014
YINXIANG WANG	01/23/2014
FENLAI TAN	01/23/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIJING BETTA PHARMACEUTICALS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BLDG 29, ZONE-B, BPU SOFTWARE PARK, 1 DISHENG ST., BDA, DAXING	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100176	

Name:	XINSHAN KANG	
Street Address:	BLDG. 1, 20 NORTH JINZHOU RD., CANGSHAN DISTRICT, FUZHOU	
City:	FUJIAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	350002	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14166203	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT 502657054 REEL: 032079 FRAME: 0610

**Fax Number**: (312)456-8435 **Phone**: 312-456-8400

Email: hendersont@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DR, SUITE 3100

Address Line 2: WEISUN RAO, PH.D.
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147028.010116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEISUN RAO
Signature:	/Weisun Rao/
Date:	01/29/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=14166203\_Assignment#page1.tif source=14166203\_Assignment#page2.tif source=14166203\_Assignment#page3.tif source=14166203\_Assignment#page4.tif source=14166203\_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032079 FRAME: 0611

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Xinshan KANG, Wei LONG, Fei WANG, Cunbo MA, Liufeng ZHOU, Yunyan HU, Yanping WANG, Hong CAO, Yinxiang WANG, and Fenlai TAN, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to:

Beijing Betta Pharmaceuticals Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the Chinese laws, with an address at Bldg. 29, Zone-B, BPU Software Park, 1 North Disheng St., Business Development Area, Daxing, Beijing 100176, China;

#### and

Xinshan KANG, an individual currently residing at Building 1, 20 North

Jinzhou Rd., Cangshan District, Fuzhou, Fujian 350002, China;
and their respective successor(s) and assign(s), all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES;

- (1) our entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries disclosed in:
- (a) the International Patent Application entitled "STABLE POLYMORPHIC FORMS OF COMPOUND AS HYPOXIA MIMETICS, AND USES THEREOF" and filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the China Receiving Office on July 30, 2012, with the Application No. PCT/CN2012/079361 and designating all countries, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications there from; and/or
- (b) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "STABLE POLYMORPHIC FORMS OF COMPOUND AS HYPOXIA MIMETICS, AND USES THEREOF" and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 28, 2014</u>,\* with the Application Number <u>14/166, 203</u>,\* including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications there from;

(\* we authorize our attorney or agent to fill in the blanks with the information to be available later)

(2) our full and complete right to file patent applications in the names of the ASSIGNEES, their designees, or at the election of the ASSIGNEES or their designees, on the

CHI 64369977v4

aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;

- (3) our entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof: and
- (4) our entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications including, but not limited to, the following Priority Applications:

Application No.	Country	Filing Date
201110215826.6	CN	July 29, 2011
201110219607.5	CN	August 2, 2011
201110232754.6	CN	August 15, 2011

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application.

We hereby agree that prior to the filing of the Priority Applications and/or International Patent Application, all of our rights, title and interest in and to the Priority Applications, International Patent Application and any national phase filing therefrom for the invention entitled "STABLE POLYMORPHIC FORMS OF COMPOUND AS HYPOXIA MIMETICS, AND USES THEREOF" were vested in the ASSIGNEES.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEES to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEES any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration

CHI 64369977v4

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEES to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEES any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEES such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEES under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Kang Taish Xinshan KANG	/s/	Date:	1/24/2014
(Citizenship: Chinese)			
	/s/	Date:	
Wei LONG (Citizenship: Chinese)			
	/s/	Date:	
CHI 64369977v3	Page 3 of 4	<b>)</b> .	

PATENT REEL: 032079 FRAME: 0614 and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEES such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEES under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

	_/5/	Date:	
Xinshan KANG (Citizenship: Chinese)			
Wei LONG Wei LONG (Citizenship: Chinese)	<u>/s/</u>	Date:	23/1/2014
Fei Llong Fei WANG (Citizenship: Chinese)	_/s/	Date:	23/1/2014
Cun by Ma  Cunbo MA (Citizenship: Chinese)	/s/	Date:	23/1/2014
Liufeng Zhou Liufeng Zhou (Citizenship: Chinese)	/s/	Date:	23/1/2014

Page 3 of 4

Chr. 64369977v4

PATENT REEL: 032079 FRAME: 0615

PCT/CN2012/079361 (5000-14JPCT)

Yunyan HU (Citizenship: Chinese)	Date: 23/1/2014
Yanping WARG Yanping WARG (Citizenship: Chinese)	Date: 23/1/2014
Hone Cau 151 Hong CAU (Citizenship: Chinese)	Date: >5/1/2019
/s/ Yith Anna WANG (Oftizenship: United States)	Date: 23/1/2014
Feniai TAN (Citizenship: United States)	Date: 23/,/2014

Civi 64368977v4

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032079 FRAME: 0616

**RECORDED: 01/29/2014**